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AVERAGE
RENT

THE AVERAGE RENT IN QUEENS
HAS INCREASED THIS MONTH.

70.85% $2,323 $2,343

CHANGE AUGUST 2021 SEPTEMBER 2021
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A QUICK
LOOK

Through September, the average rental price in Queens increased by 0.85%, from $2,323.02 to $2,342.76. The average rental price for a studio decreased
by 0.11%, from $1,884.60 to $1,882.55. The average rental price for a one-bedroom unit increased by 0.66%, from $2,226.81 to $2,241.57. The average rental
price for a two-bedroom unit increased by 1.63%, from $2,857.65 to $2,904.16. Year-over-year, studio, one-bedroom, and two-bedroom rental prices are up
3.89%, 5.60%, and 8.19%, respectively. Overall, rental prices in Queens are up 6.18% from this time last year.

This past month, out of the eight neighborhoods tracked by this report, five saw their average rental prices increase: Long Island City (+1.14%), Astoria
(+3.21%), Flushing (+0.74%), Rego Park (+1.44%), and Jackson Heights (+1.81%).

This past month, the most expensive studio, one-bedroom, and two-bedroom rentals by average price were all in Long Island City. The most affordable
studios were in Flushing, while the most affordable one and two-bedroom rentals were in Jackson Heights and Ridgewood, respectively.
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NOTABLE
TRENDS

TYPE MOST EXPENSIVE LEAST EXPENSIVE
Studios Long Island City $2,681 Flushing $1,556
One bedrooms Long Island City $3,321 Jackson Heights $1,891
Two bedrooms Long Island City $4,684 Ridgewood $2,339
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WHERE PRICES
DECREASED

LONG ISLAND CITY

Studios -0.01%
RIDGEWOOD

Studios -3.6%

FLUSHING

Studios -2.0%

One-Bedroom -0.1%
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REGO PARK
Two-Bedroom -0.2%

FOREST HILLS
Two-Bedroom -1.8%

JACKSON HEIGHTS
Studios -1.2%
One-Bedroom -0.1%

JAMAICA
Studios
One-Bedroom
Two-Bedroom

-0.8%
-1.7%
-0.3%



WHERE PRICES
INCREASED

LONG ISLAND CITY FLUSHING FOREST HILLS

One-Bedroom 0.6% Two-Bedroom 3.0% Studios 0.9%

Two-Bedroom 2.2% One-Bedroom 1.0%
REGO PARK

ASTORIA Studios 4.1% JACKSON HEIGHTS

Studios 1.8% One-Bedroom 1.4% Two-Bedroom 5.3%

One-Bedroom 3.5%
Two-Bedroom 4.0%

RIDGEWOOD

One-Bedroom 0.9%
Two-Bedroom 0.9%
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QUEENS
AVERAGE PRICE

Astoria Flushing
Long Island

City Forest Hills
Jackson

Heights Rego Park
Ridgewood Jamaica
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QUEENS
AVERAGE PRICE

Astoria Flushing
Long Island

City Forest Hills
Jackson

Heights Rego Park
Ridgewood Jamaica
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QUEENS
AVERAGE PRICE

Astoria Flushing
Long Island

City Forest Hills
Jackson

Heights Rego Park
Ridgewood Jamaica
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A QUICK
LOOK

CHANGE BY NEIGHBORHOOD

ASTORIA T 4.89% JACKSON HEIGHTS 7T 3.11% REGO PARK T 5.63%
FLUSHING 12.52% JAMAICA T11.66% RIDGEWOOD T 8.60%
FOREST HILLS 1 3.61% LONG ISLAND CITY 117.08%
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PRICE
CHANGES

QUEENS RENTS:
SEPTEMBER 2020 VS. SEPTEMBER 2021

TYPE SEPTEMBER 2020 SEPTEMBER 2021 CHANGE
Studios $1,812 $1,883 T 3.89%
One bedrooms $2,123 $2,242 T 5.60%

$2,684 $2,904 T 8.19%

Two bedrooms
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PRICE TRENDS:
QUEENS

QUEENS STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2000

1900

SEP oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP
1,812 1,810 1,782 1,762 1,720 1721 1,731 1,752 1,784 1,830 1,875 1,885 1,883

QUEENS ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2400

2200

2000 -

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,123 2,506 2,120 2,084 2,059 2,092 2,066 2,064 2,096 2,162 2,191 2,227 2,242

QUEENS TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3200

2960

2720

SEP oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,684 2,643 2,637 2,607 2,571 2,638 2,624 2,658 2,705 2,710 2,759 2,858 2,904
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PRICE TRENDS:
ASTORIA

OVER THE PAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
ASTORIA HAS INCREASED BY 3.21%.

ASTORIA STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2150
2000

SEP
1,871

oCT
1,799

NOV
1,753

DEC
1,691

JAN
1,717

FEB
1,700

MAR
1,667

APR
1,707

MAY
1,754

ASTORIA ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2350
2250
2150
2050

JUN
1,760

JUL
1,777

AUG
1,899

SEP
1,934

SEP
2,039

OoCT
1,999

NOV
2,01

DEC
1,980

JAN
1,947

FEB
1,930

MAR
1,956

APR
1,964

MAY
1,987

ASTORIA TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2850
2700
2550
2400
2250
2100

JUN

JUL

AUG SEP

1,989 2,038 2,055 2,128

SEP
2,433

oCT
2,377

NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR
2,362 2,314 2,306 2,325 2,313

APR MAY
2,315 2,323
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JUN
2,307

JUL
2,387

AUG SEP
2,492 2,591



PRICE TRENDS:
FLUSHING

OVER THE PAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
FLUSHING INCREASED BY 0.74%.

FLUSHING STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2250

2000

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
1,754 1,745 1,715 1,691 1700 1,687 1,707 1,699 1,685 1,643 1,701 1,587 1,556

FLUSHING ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2600

2350

2100

1850 ...
1600 -

1350

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,500 2,094 2,065 2,047 1,965 1,987 2,022 2,065 2,062 2,024 2,060 1,964 1,962

FLUSHING TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3250

3000

2750

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,588 2,591 2,642 2,568 2,590 2,691 2,665 2,622 2,685 2,532 2,645 2,682 2,762
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PRICE TRENDS:
FOREST HILLS

THROUGH SEPTEMBER, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
FOREST HILLS DECREASED BY 0.20%.

FOREST HILLS STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2000

1880

1760

1640 !

1520 -

1400

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR
1,674 1,675 1,642 1,628 1,654 1,643 1,609 1,607

FOREST HILLS ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2500

MAY  JUN
1,688 1,602

JUL
1,601

AUG SEP
1,630 1,645

2300

2100

1900 -
1700 -

1500

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,066 2,066 2,018 1,995 1,955 1,963 1,996 1,974

FOREST HILLS TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3100

MAY  JUN
1,972 1,981

JUL
1,969

AUG SEP
1,983 2,002

2900

2700

2500 -
2300 ...

2100

SEP oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,684 2,589 2,564 2,520 2,551 2,512 2,446 2,546
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MAY  JUN
2,470 2,518

JUL
2,571

AUG SEP
2,592 2,545



PRICE TRENDS:
JACKSON HEIGHTS

OVER THE PAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
JACKSON HEIGHTS INCREASED BY 1.81%

JACKSON HEIGHTS STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
1950

1800

1650

1500 -
1350 ...
1200

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP
1,629 1,641 1622 1,574 1,520 1,505 1,546 1,522 1,508 1,629 1,655 1,633 1,612

JACKSON HEIGHTS ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2150

2030

1910

1790 .

1670 -

1550

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
1,867 1,835 1,886 1,820 1,813 1,826 1,823 1,747 1,777 1,818 1,822 1,892 1,891

JACKSON HEIGHTS TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3000

2760

2520

2280 -

2040 ...

1800

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,365 2,339 2,319 2,278 2,235 2,353 2,293 2,323 2,378 2,362 2,385 2,411 2,540
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PRICE TRENDS:
JAMAICA

THROUGH SEPTEMBER, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
JAMAICA DECREASED BY 0.84%.

JAMAICA STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2000

1840

1680
1520 -
1360 ...
1200

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP
1,618 1,672 1,708 1,747 1,646 1,644 1,656 1,686 1,783 1,866 1,858 1,882 1,868

JAMAICA ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2500
2300

2100

1900 ...

1700 -

1500

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
1,965 1,991 2,061 2,008 2,063 2,132 2,002 1,991 2,030 2,991 2,147 2,272 2,234

JAMAICA TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3200

2900

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,763 2,666 2,528 2,537 2,501 2,575 2,534 2,594 2,599 2,760 2,681 2,993 2,985
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PRICE TRENDS:
LONG ISLAND CITY

THROUGH SEPTEMBER, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN LONG
ISLAND CITY INCREASED BY 1.14%.

LONG ISLAND CITY STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3000

2800

2600
2400 ..

SEP oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,401 2,424 2,428 2,364 2,314 2,313 2,276 2,327 2,410 2,543 2,612 2,681 2,681

LONG ISLAND CITY ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3800

3400

3000

2600 -
2200 ...

1800

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
2,876 2,886 2,876 2,822 2,799 2,849 2,836 2,874 2,953 3,022 3,171 3,302 3,321

LONG ISLAND CITY TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
4800

4500

4200

3900
3600 -

3300

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP
3,860 3,825 3,770 3,660 3,573 3,646 3,790 3,885 4,250 4,270 4,344 4,583 4,684
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PRICE TRENDS:
REGO PARK

OVER THE PAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN REGO
PARK INCREASED BY 1.44%.

REGO PARK STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2200

2000

AUG
1,769

SEP
1,841

MAY
1,760

JUN
1,740

JUL
1,811

DEC
1,775

MAR
1,689

APR
1,740

SEP
1,808

oCT
1,815

NOV
1,742

JAN
1,683

FEB
1,708

REGO PARK ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2350
2200
2050
1900
1750
1600

SEP
2,115

MAR APR MAY  JUN JUL
1,980 2,023 2,037 2,126 2,129

AUG
2,087

SEP OCT NOV DEC
2,047 2,008 2,084 2,040

JAN
1,944

FEB
2,112

REGO PARK TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

3200
2960
2720

SEP
2,786

AUG
2,791

MAR
2,781

APR MAY  JUN JUL
2,769 2,773 2,666 2,744

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN
2,528 2,550 2,586 2,649 2,561

FEB
2,750
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PRICE TRENDS:
RIDGEWOOD

THROUGH SEPTEMBER, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
RIDGEWOOD DECREASED BY 0.47%.

RIDGEWOOD STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2500
2200
1900

AUG
1,997

DEC
1,627

JUL
1,983

SEP
1,925

SEP
1,742

oCT
1,712

NOV
1,645

JAN
1,528

FEB
1,568

MAR
1,698

APR
1,724

MAY
1,787

JUN
1,854

RIDGEWOOD ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2500
2300
2100
1900
1700
1500

SEP
2,020

OCT
1,970

NOV
1,956

DEC
1,962

JAN
1,986

FEB
1,941

MAR
1,909

APR
1,878

MAY
1,951

JUN
2,144

JUL AUG SEP
2,194 2,260 2,279

RIDGEWOOD TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2850
2600
2350

AUG
2,317

SEP
2,339

APR MAY  JUN JUL
2,209 2,165 2,266 2,313

SEP oCT NOV DEC JAN
2,263 2,206 2,324 2,326 2,251

FEB MAR
2,253 2,168
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THE REPORT
EXPLAINED

THE QUEENS RENTAL MARKET REPORT COMPARES FLUCTUATION IN THE CITY’S RENTAL DATA ON A MONTHLY BASIS. IT IS AN ESSENTIAL TOOL FOR PO-
TENTIAL RENTERS SEEKING TRANSPARENCY IN THE NYC APARTMENT MARKET AND A BENCHMARK FOR LANDLORDS TO EFFICIENTLY AND FAIRLY ADJUST
INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY RENTS IN QUEENS.

The Queens Rental Market Report TM is based on a cross-section of data from available listings and priced under $10,000, with ultraluxury property omitted
to obtain a true monthly rental average. Our data is aggregated from the MNS proprietary database and sampled from a specific mid-month point to record

current rental rates offered by landlords during that particular month. It is then combined with information from the REBNY Real Estate Listings Source (RLS),
OnLine Residential (OLR.com) and R.O.L.E.X. (Real Plus).

Author: MNS has been helping Queens landlords and renters navigate the rental market since 1999. From large companies to individuals, MNS tailors
services to meet your needs. Contact us today to see how we can help.

Contact Us Now: 718-222-0211
Note: All market data is collected and compiled by MNS’s marketing department. The information presented here is intended for instructive purposes only
and has been gathered from sources deemed reliable, though it may be subject to errors, omissions, changes or withdrawal without notice.

If you would like to republish this report on the web, please be sure to source it as the “Queens Rental Market Report” with a link back to its original loation.

HTTP://WWW.MNS.COM/QUEENS_RENTAL_MARKET_REPORT
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WILLIAMSBURG
40 N 6th St
Brooklyn, NY 11249

MNS.COM



